# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| Odile Esther Levy    | 09/26/2007     |
| Alain D Baron        | 09/13/2007     |
| Lawrence J D'Souza   | 09/26/2007     |
| Mary Erickson        | 09/26/2007     |
| Soumitra S Ghosh     | 09/18/2007     |
| Michael R Hanley     | 09/18/2007     |
| Samuel Janssen       | 09/26/2007     |
| Carolyn M Jodka      | 09/26/2007     |
| Diana Y Lewis        | 09/27/2007     |
| Christine M Mack     | 09/26/2007     |
| David G Parkes       | 09/28/2007     |
| Richard A Pittner    | 10/02/2007     |
| Christopher J Soares | 09/18/2007     |
| Ved Srivastava       | 09/26/2007     |
| Andrew A Young       | 09/26/2007     |
| Thao D Le            | 09/26/2007     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Amylin Pharmaceuticals, Inc. |
|-------------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 9360 Towne Centre Drive      |
| Internal Address: | Intellectual Property Group  |
| City:             | San Diego                    |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA                   |
| Postal Code:      | 92121                        |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11840921 |

PATENT REEL: 020113 FRAME: 0692

500398798

CH \$40

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)552-1936

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-552-2200

Email: suzi.mogavero@amylin.com
Correspondent Name: Amylin Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Address Line 1: 9360 Towne Centre Drive
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Group
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0601US-CIP2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan A. Mogavero

#### Total Attachments: 9

source=0601US-CIP2 Assignment#page1.tif source=0601US-CIP2 Assignment#page2.tif source=0601US-CIP2 Assignment#page3.tif source=0601US-CIP2 Assignment#page4.tif source=0601US-CIP2 Assignment#page5.tif source=0601US-CIP2 Assignment#page6.tif source=0601US-CIP2 Assignment#page7.tif

source=0601US-CIP2 Assignment#page8.tif source=0601US-CIP2 Assignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 020113 FRAME: 0693

#### JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ODILE ESTHER LEVY, ALAIN D. BARON, LAWRENCE J. D'SOUZA, MARY ERICKSON, SOUMITRA S. GHOSH, MICHAEL R. HANLEY, SAMUEL JANSSEN, CAROLYN M. JODKA, DIANA Y. LEWIS, CHRISTINE M. MACK, DAVID G. PARKES, RICHARD A. PITTNER, CHRISTOPHER J. SOARES, VED SRIVASTAVA, ANDREW A. YOUNG and THAO LE, the undersigned, have made certain invention(s) which are disclosed in patent application(s) entitled:

# GIP ANALOG AND HYBRID POLYPEPTIDES WITH SELECTABLE PROPERTIES,

identified as U.S. Application No. 11/840,921, filed August 17, 2007, and also filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty as PCT/US2007/018415.

WHEREAS, AMYLIN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to AMYLIN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application(s) and/or invention(s), in any form or embodiment; and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of AMYLIN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, obtained in any country upon said inventions or improvements; and to any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications; substitute applications; to all prior applications disclosing said inventions or improvements to which the present application claims priority; and to any other applications claiming the benefit of said prior applications.

I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to **AMYLIN PHARMACEUTICALS**, **INC.**, as assignee of the entire interest.

I/We further agree, without any payment by AMYLIN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I/we may incur, to communicate to AMYLIN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any

PATENT REEL: 020113 FRAME: 0694 interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

| Signature: Of S   | Date:                                       | 06  | Say to   | 2007                        |
|---|---|---|--|-----------------------------|
| State of California ) ) ss.   |   |   |  |                             |
| County of San Diego )   |   |   |  |                             |
| On this 2 day of 5cotor Notary Public, personally appeared Odile Esther I to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand an   | Levy, person<br>the person<br>the same as   | nally known<br>who execu<br>his/her fre   | n to me or p<br>ted the fore<br>e act and de   | roved<br>going<br>ed; in    |
| DEBRA A. VILLANUEVA Commission # 1721266 Notary Public - California San Diego County MyComm. Bepies Jan 27, 2011  | Duy   | S. V.e                                    | <u> </u>                                       |                             |
| (seal) Notary   | y Public or (                               | Consular O                                | fficer   |                             |
| Signature: Allin Tu   | Date: /                                     | 3 Sept                                    | t. wi  | T                           |
| State of California ) ss. County of San Diego )   |   |   |  |                             |
| On this day of Scotow  Notary Public, personally appeared Alain D. Baro me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand as written.  DESRA A. VILLANUEVA Commission # 1721266 Notary Public - California. | n, personall<br>he person we<br>the same as | ly known to<br>who execu<br>s his/her fre | o me or prove<br>ted the fore<br>se act and de | ved to<br>egoing<br>eed; in |
| 9an Diego County  | 0   | 1 , / /                                   | -  |                             |

Page 2 of 9

(seal)

Notary Public or Consular Officer

PATENT REEL: 020113 FRAME: 0695

| Signature: Date: 26 Sept 2007   |
|---|
| State of California )   |
| County of San Diego )   |
| On this Ach day of September, 2007, before me, Debro A. Vill Notary Public, personally appeared Lawrence J. D'Souza, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written. |
| DEBRA A. VILLANUEVA Commission # 1721266 Notary Public - California San Diego County MyComm. Expires Jan 27, 2011 Notary Public or Consular Officer   |
| Signature: My My Ench Date: 26 Sept 2007  |
| State of California ) ss.   |
| County of San Diego )   |
| On this 20th day of Schenker, 2007, before me, Debra A Vilyuous Notary Public, personally appeared Mary Erickson, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.    |
| (seal)  P.FBRA A. VILLANUEVA Commission # 1721266 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm Express 27 2011  Notary Public or Consular Officer  |

|   | 0  | Atte  | orney Docket                                       | No. 0601US-CIP2   |
|---|--|---|--|---|
| Signature:  | munit my   | Date:_  | 1815 Sept  | 2007  |
| State of Californ                                       | nia )<br>) ss.   |   |  |   |
| County of San I   | ,  |   |  |   |
| Notary Public, proved to me of foregoing instru         | personally appeared Source on the basis of satisfactory ament and acknowledged the stimony whereof I have here             | mitra S. Ghosly evidence to be<br>nat he/she execu      | h, personally e the person ated the same           | known to me or<br>who executed the<br>as his/her free act |
| (seal)  | DEBRA A. VILLANUEVA Commission # 1721266 Notary Public - California San Diego County MyComm. Expires Jan 27, 2011          | Notary Public   |  | <u>Manera</u><br>Officer                                  |
| Signature: M  | 10 x   | Date:_  | 18 SEM.  | 2267  |
| State of Californ                                       | (  |   |  |   |
| County of San I   | ) ss.<br>Diego)  |   |  |   |
| Notary Public, I<br>to me on the ba<br>instrument and a | day of Spenk personally appeared Michae asis of satisfactory evidence acknowledged that he/she except I have hereto set my | el R. Hanley, per<br>te to be the persexecuted the same | ersonally knov<br>son who exect<br>e as his/her fr | vn to me or proved uted the foregoing ee act and deed; in |
| C No  | DEBRA A. VILLANUEVA ommission # 1721266 bitary Public - California San Diego County (Comm. Bookss Jan 27, 2011             | Alle<br>Notary Public                                   | or Consular C                                      | Defficer  |

| Application No. 11/840,921 Attorney Docket No. 0601US-CIP2  Date: 7/2/  |
|---|
| State of California ) ) ss. County of San Diego )   |
| On this <u>John</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2007, before me, <u>Debro A William</u> Notary Public, personally appeared <b>Samuel Janssen</b> , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written. |
| (seal)  DEBRA A. VILLANUEVA Commission # 1721266 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Bettes Jan 27, 2011  Notary Public or Consular Officer  Date: 26 Lyt 2007   |
| State of California ) ) ss. County of San Diego )   |
| On this 26th day of Spender, 2007, before me, Debs A Villagues Notary Public, personally appeared Carolyn M. Jodka, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.                              |
| DEBRA A. VILLANUEVA Commission # 1721266 Notary Public - California San Diego County Wy Comm. Repres Jan 27, 2011 Notary Public or Consular Officer   |

| · A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A   |
|---|
| Signature: Diana Thurs Date: 27 Soft 2007   |
| State of California )  ss.  |
| County of San Diego )   |
| On this   |
| (seal) Notary Rublic or Consular Officer  |
| Signature: Crostone M. Made Date: 4-24-2007   |
| State of California ) ) ss. County of San Diego )   |
| On this 26th day of scotcher, 2007, before me, Debo A.V. Brown Notary Public, personally appeared Christine M. Mack, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written. |
| Commission # 1721266 Notary Public - California San Diego County MyComm. Bates Jan 27, 2011  (seal)  Notary Public or Consular Officer  |

|   | Attorney Docket No. 000103-Cli 2  |
|---|---|
| Signature: Caul   | Date: Sept 28, 2007   |
| State of California ) ) ss.   |   |
| County of San Diego )   |   |
| On this 28 day of Special Notary Public, personally appeared David G. to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to instrument and acknowledged that he/she executestimony whereof I have hereto set my han written. | be the person who executed the foregoing ated the same as his/her free act and deed; in |
| DEBRA A. VILLANUEVA Commission # 1721266 Notary Fublic - California # San/Blego County My Corrys, Bastes Jun 27, 2011   | Alla A Vellanero  |
| (seal) No   | otary Public or Consular Officer  |
| Signature:  | Date: 6/407   |
| State of California ) ) ss. County of San Diego )   |   |
| Notary Public, personally appeared <b>Richard A</b> to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to instrument and acknowledged that he/she executestimony whereof I have hereto set my har                            | be the person who executed the foregoing uted the same as his/her free act and deed; in |
| DEBRA A. VILLANUEVA Commission # 1721266 Notary Public - California San Diego County MyComm. Biplies Jan 27, 2011   | Ma A Villaner   |
| (seal) No   | otary Public or Consular Officer  |

|   | Attorney Docket No. 0601US-CIP2  |
|---|--|
| Signature: Chinkfun () hu   | Date: 09/14/2007   |
| State of California ) ss.   |  |
| County of San Diego )   |  |
| Notary Public, personally appeared Christoproved to me on the basis of satisfactory foregoing instrument and acknowledged that        | opher J. Soares, personally known to me or evidence to be the person who executed the at he/she executed the same as his/her free act to set my hand and official seal on the day last |
| DEBRA A. VILLANUEVA Commission # 1721266 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Beples Jan 27, 2011 (seal)              | Motary Public or Consular Officer  |
| Signature:  | Date: 09/26/2007   |
| State of California ) ) ss. County of San Diego )   |  |
| Notary Public, personally appeared <b>Ved Sri</b> me on the basis of satisfactory evidence instrument and acknowledged that he/she ex | ivastava, personally known to me or proved to to be the person who executed the foregoing the the same as his/her free act and deed; in thand and official seal on the day last above  |
| DEBRA A. VILLANUEVA Commission # 1721266 Notary Public - California San Diego County MyComm. Septes Jan 27, 2011 (seal)               | Motary Public or Consular Officer  |

| Signature:  |
|---|
| State of California ) ss.   |
| County of San Diego )   |
| On this <b>26th</b> day of <b>September</b> , 2007, before me, <b>Delay Avidance</b> Notary Public, personally appeared <b>Andrew A. Young</b> , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written. |
| DESIRA A. VILLANUEVA Commission # 1721266 Notary Public - California San Diego County MyComm. Explain 27, 2011  (seal)  Notary Public or Consular Officer   |
| Signature: Theo De Date: 26 Sept. 07  |
| State of California ) ) ss. County of San Diego )   |
| On this Zoth day of Souther, 2007, before me, Debas Villour Notary Public, personally appeared Thao Le, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.  |
| DEBRA A. VILLANUEVA Commission # 1721266 Notary Public - California San Diego County MyCamm. Beptes Jan 27, 2011  Notary Public or Consular Officer   |